

19
06-01-2026
(ct. no. 4)
nb

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

CRM(NDPS) 483 of 2025

In re: An application for bail under Section 439 of the Code of Criminal Procedure/483 of the Bhartiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita.

- A n d -

In the matter of : Md. Rubel @ Md. Rabul.

.... Petitioner.

1. None appears either of the parties.
2. This matter dismissed for default.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)